interest bearing liabilities may be compressed, reducing our net income and potentially adversely affecting our operating results. Conversely, in a rising interest rate
environment, such difference could potentially increase thereby increasing our net income as indicated per the table below.

Substantially all of our assets and liabilities are financial in nature. As a result, changes in interest rates and other factors drive our performance more directly than does
inflation. Changes in interest rates do not necessarily correlate with inflation rates or changes in inflation rates. As of March 31, 2022, 98.8% of our debt investments based on
fair value were floating rates. Additionally, the weighted average LIBOR floor, based on fair value, of our debt investments was 0.8% and the majority of our debt investments
have a floor of 1.0%.

Based on our Consolidated Statements of Assets and Liabilities as of March 31, 2022, the following table shows the annualized impact on net income of hypothetical base
rate changes in interest rates on our debt investments (considering interest rate floors for floating rate instruments) assuming each floating rate investment is subject to 3-month
LIBOR and there are no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

($ in millions)  Interest Income   Interest Expense   Net Income
Up 300 basis points  $ 348.1   $ 114.0   $ 234.1
Up 200 basis points  $ 231.0   $ 76.0   $ 155.0
Up 100 basis points  $ 114.0   $ 38.0   $ 76.0
Up 50 basis points

$ 55.4   $ 19.0   $ 36.4

Down 50 basis points  $ (12.8 )  $ (19.0 )  $ 6.2
Down 100 basis points  $ (16.0 )  $ (36.9 )  $ 20.9

We may in the future hedge against interest rate fluctuations by using hedging instruments such as additional interest rate swaps, futures, options, and forward contracts.
While hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging transactions that we may enter into in the future, such as interest rate
swap agreements, may also limit our ability to participate in the benefits of lower interest rates with respect to our portfolio investments.

Currency Risk

From time to time, we may make investments that are denominated in a foreign currency. These investments are translated into U.S. dollars at each balance sheet date,